
          CAMPHILL PRIMARY SCHOOL         

   UPCOMING EVENTS – DECEMBER 2019 

Wednesday 4th December 2019  - P1 & P2 Christmas Play at 11.00am 

Thursday, 5th December 2019  - P1 & P2 Christmas Play at 11.00am 

Friday, 6th December 2019  - P3 & P4 going to Green Pastures “Toy Story” Pantomime 

-         School Christmas Dinner in Canteen 

-      School closes at 1.30pm for all pupils 

Monday, 9th December 2019  - Senior Choir singing on Radio Cracker (on air 10.25am) 

Tuesday, 10th December 2019  - P3, P4 & P5 – Wellington Presbyterian Church,  

       Carol Service rehearsal - pupils to be dropped off at 

        9am & collected between 2.15pm & 2.30pm at church 

-      P3, P4 & P5 – Wellington Presbyterian Church, 

Carol Service – pupils to be dropped off at 6.40pm at 

side door of church – Service commences at 7.00pm 

Wednesday, 11th December 2019 - P1 – P7 to Grand Opera House Panto – school starts at 

11.30am for all pupils.  School gates open from  

11.15am.  Pupils to be picked up car at IMC Cinema car  

Park, Ballymena at 4.30pm approx. 

Thursday, 12th December 2019  - School closed for use as a Polling Station for Election 

Friday, 13th December 2019  - P1 pupils finish school at 12 noon 

-      P1 Open Day for Sept’20 Prospective Parents & Pupils 

                                                                      from 1.30pm – 3.00pm.  

Tuesday, 17th December 2019  - P5 Shared Education trip to “The Ulster Museum” 

-      Parent Fundraising Group Christmas Disco: 

       P1 – P3 pupils – 6.00pm – 7.00pm 

       P4 – P7 pupils – 7.15pm – 8.15pm 

Thursday, 19th December 2019  - Class Christmas parties running throughout day in 

       school assembly hall (Non-uniform day) 

-      School closes at 2pm for all pupils  

Friday, 20th December 2019  -        School closes at 12 noon for all pupils for  

Christmas holidays (Non-uniform day) 


